
DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 1 Appropriations
House Bill 6 68th Legislature 2023
Description Appropriation Under Contract/Awarded % Under Contract
RRG Emergency Grants $300,000 $159,600 53%
RRG Planning Grants $3,500,000 $2,136,889 61%
RRG Irrigation Development Grants $500,000 $255,643 51%
RRG Watershed Management Grants $500,000 $239,300 48%
RRG Private Grants $100,000 $71,416 71%
RRG Nonpoint Source Pollution Reduction Grants $2,500,000 $1,500,000 60%
RRG Project Grants $8,910,000 $5,935,000 67%
Milk River Loan $26,000,000 $0 0%

$42,310,000 $10,297,848

House Bill 7 68th Legislature 2023
Description Appropriation Under Contract/Awarded % Under Contract
RDG Planning Grants $3,000,000 $1,454,593 48%
RDG Project Grants $3,500,000 $3,003,347 86%

$6,500,000 $10,297,848
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 2 RRG Infrastructure and Irrigation Project Grants - Contracting Status

RANK COUNTY PROJECT SPONSOR PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

12 BEAVERHEAD East Bench Irrigation District
Carter Creek Lining & Headgate 
Automation Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

46 BIG HORN Absarokee Water and Sewer District Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

16 BLAINE Blaine County
NCIA North Chinook Reservoir Dam 
Outlet Rehab Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

17 BLAINE Paradise Valley Irrigation District
Hillside Ditch Pipeline Conversion Phase 
2 Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

24 BROADWATER Townsend, Town of
Townsend Water System Improvements 
Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

3 CARBON Red Lodge, City of
Red Lodge Wastewater System 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

18 CASCADE Belt, Town of Belt Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

6 CASCADE Cascade, Town of 
Cascade Wastewater System 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

7 CASCADE Sand Coulee, Town of
Sand Coulee Wastewater 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

21 CHOUTEAU Geraldine, Town of Geraldine Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

13 DAWSON Buffalo Rapids Irrigation Project 1
BRID 1 Eiker Reach Canal Rehabilitation 
Project Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

20 DAWSON Richey, Town of
Richey Water Main Replacement Phase 
2 Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

51 DEERLODGE Anaconda-Deerlodge County Water & Sewer Planning Project
Drinking Water / 
Wastewater $100,000 To Be Contracted

5 FALLON Buffalo Rapids Irrigation Project 2
BRID 2 Shirley Main Canal 
Rehabilitation Phase 2 Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

31 FERGUS Denton, Town of
Denton Wastewater System Upgrades 
Phase 1 Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

17 FLATHEAD Bigfork County W&SD
West Trunk Sewer 
Replacement&Collection Basin Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

37 FLATHEAD Hideaway Community County W&SD
Court Community Sewer Project 
(HCCWSD) Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

8 FLATHEAD Kalispell, City of
Morning Star Court Water and 
Wastewater

Drinking Water / 
Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 2 RRG Infrastructure and Irrigation Project Grants - Contracting Status

RANK COUNTY PROJECT SPONSOR PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

12 GALLATIN Gallatin Canyon County W&SD Sewer Project Phase 1.2 Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted
2 GALLATIN West Yellowstone, Town of Wastewater Treatment Plant Project Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

47 GLACIER Cut Bank North Glacier County W&SD Wastewater Lift Station Improvements Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

10 GRANITE Drummond, Town of Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract
15 GRANITE Granite Conservation District Allendale Ditch Rehabilitation Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

29 GRANITE Philipsburg, Town of
Water Main Replacement btw 
Broadway/Stockton Drinking Water $125,000 Completed

16 HILL Havre, City of
Havre Water System Improvements 
Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

14 HILL Hill County
Beaver Creek Dam Tailwater Channel 
Restoration Irrigation Dam $125,000 Under Contract

42 HILL Hingham, Town of
Wastewater System Improvements 
Project Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

35 JEFFERSON Basin County W&SD
Basin Water System Improvements 
Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

50 JEFFERSON Boulder, City of
Boulder Drinking Water System 
Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 To Be Contracted

34 JEFFERSON Clancy Water and Sewer District Water and Sewer District Water System Drinking Water $125,000 To Be Contracted

11 LEWIS AND CLARK Craig County WSD
Craig Wastewater System 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

4 LEWIS AND CLARK Helena Valley Irrigation District
Regulating Reservoir Preservation & 
Bypass Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

15 LEWIS AND CLARK Helena, City of 
Red Mountain Flume Repairs Project 
#22-05 Drinking Water $125,000 To Be Contracted

38 LIBERTY Chester, Town of 
Chester Wastewater Improvements 
Project Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

43 LIBERTY Chester, Town of 
Chester Water System Improvements 
Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

19 LINCOLN Lincoln County
libby Creek Community Water and 
Waste Water

Drinking Water / 
Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 2 RRG Infrastructure and Irrigation Project Grants - Contracting Status

RANK COUNTY PROJECT SPONSOR PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

39 LINCOLN Troy, City of
Troy Water System Improvements 
Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

7 MADISON Madison County
Big Hole River Restoration Design and 
Permitting Other $125,000 Under Contract

8 MADISON Ruby Valley Conservation District
Upper Jefferson Channel Restoration 
Project Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

26 MADISON Twin Bridges, Town of Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

33 MCCONE Circle, Town of
Circle Waterline Replacement Project 
Phase 4 Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

25 MEAGHER Martinsdale Water and Sewer District Water and Sewer District Water System Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

9 MEAGHER Newlan Creek Water District
Newlan Creek Dam Safety 
Improvements Irrigation Dam $125,000 To Be Contracted

4 MINERAL Superior, Town of
Wastewater System Improvements 
Project Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

21 MISSOULA Clinton Irrigation District Schoolhouse Lateral Project Irrigation $60,000 Under Contract

30 MISSOULA Missoula, City of
Missoula Comprehensive Stormwater 
Plan Stormwater $125,000 Under Contract

1 PARK Cooke City
Wastewater Treatment and Collection 
System Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

27 PHILLIPS Dodson, Town of Dodson Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract
9 PHILLIPS Saco, Town of Saco Water System Improvements Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

45 PONDERA Conrad, City of Conrad Storm Water Project Stormwater $125,000 Under Contract

6 PONDERA Pondera County Conservation District
Birch Creek Diversion Automation 
Project Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

11 PONDERA Pondera County Conservation District PCCRC C-Canal Headworks Automation Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

14 RAVALLI Corvallis County Sewer District
Wastewater Collection System 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

19 RAVALLI Tin Cup Water and Sewer District Tin Cup and Mill Ditch Improvements Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

22 RAVALLI Victor Water and Sewer District
Wastewater Collection& Treatment 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

2 RICHLAND Lower Yellowstone Irrigation District #1
#1 Thomas Point Pumping Plant 
Rehabilitation Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 2 RRG Infrastructure and Irrigation Project Grants - Contracting Status

RANK COUNTY PROJECT SPONSOR PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

3 RICHLAND Lower Yellowstone Irrigation Project
Project Critical Structures Rehabilitation 
Project Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

10 RICHLAND Savage Irrigation District Pump Station Rehabilitation Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

36 ROOSEVELT Wolf Point, City of Wolf Point Wastewater Project Phase 1 Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract
23 ROSEBUD Forsyth, City of Forsyth Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

41 SANDERS Hot Springs, Town of
Hot Springs Sewer Lagoon Rehabiliation 
Project Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

13 SANDERS Thompson Falls, City of Water System Improvements Project Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract
5 TETON Choteau, City of Choteau Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

32 TETON Dutton, Town of Dutton Water System Improvements Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract
1 TETON Greenfields Irrigation District Pishkun Inlet Hydroelectric Project Irrigation $125,000 Under Contract

44 TOOLE Shelby, City of
Shelby Wastewater Improvements 
Project Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

28 TOOLE Sunburst, Town of
Wastewater Distribution and Treatment 
Project Wastewater $125,000 Under Contract

49 WHEATLAND Judith Gap, Town of
Wastewater Collection System 
Improvements Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted

20 YELLOWSTONE Billings, City of
Billings Rim Tunnel Rehabilitation 
Project Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

18 YELLOWSTONE Huntley Project Irrigation District
Highline Discharge Pipeline 
Rehabilitation Irrigation $125,000 To Be Contracted

40 YELLOWSTONE Lockwood Water and Sewer District 
Water and Sewer District Mid Zone 
Reservoir Drinking Water $125,000 Under Contract

48 YELLOWSTONE Yellowstone Boys&Girls Ranch W&SD Wastewater System Improvements Wastewater $125,000 To Be Contracted
$8,910,000 72
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 3 RRG Planning Grants 3,500,000$        

COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD CONSERVATION DISTRICT Boot Dam PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
BLAINE FORT BELKNAP IRRIGATION DISTRICT                  Main Canal Lining Project RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Completed
BLAINE ZURICH IRRIGATION DISTRICT                        Brown Creek Siphon Replacement RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Under Contract
CARBON BEARCREEK TOWN OF Bearcreek Drinking Water PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
CARBON CARBON COUNTY TREASURER                           Carbon County Edgar Lagoon PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
CARBON RED LODGE CITY OF Drinking Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
CARBON RED LODGE CITY OF Stormwater PER Updates RRG Planning Grant 10,000$              Under Contract
CASCADE FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT                     Simms Creek Siphon Replacement RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Completed
CASCADE SOUTH WIND WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Drinking Water PER Phase 4 RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
CASCADE VAUGHN CASCADE COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT Wastewater PER Update RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
CHOUTEAU BIG SANDY TOWN OF 

      
PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

CUSTER KINSEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT Hammerbacker Lateral to Pipeline Conversion PER RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Completed
CUSTER KINSEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT Harris Creek Spill Replacement RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Completed
CUSTER MILES CITY TREASURER Capital Improvements Plan RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
CUSTER TONGUE & YELLOWSTONE RIVER IRRIGATION DIST Kelly Creek to Canal End PER RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Under Contract
DANIELS SCOBEY CITY OF Wastewater System PER RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
DAWSON RICHEY, TOWN OF                                   Water System PER Updates RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
DAWSON RICHEY, TOWN OF                                   Capital Improvements Plan RRG Planning Grant 5,000$                Under Contract
FLATHEAD BIGFORK WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 10,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER DISTIRCT #1 
EVERGREEN Evergreen Wastewater PER MCEP Match RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER DISTIRCT #1 
EVERGREEN Evergreen Water Facility Plan PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER DISTIRCT #1 
EVERGREEN Evergreen Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD FOYS LAKESIDE COUNTY WSD Drinking Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD HIDEAWAY COMMUNITY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Groundwater Discharge Permitting Study RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract

FLATHEAD HIDEAWAY COMMUNITY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Wastewater PER Updates RRG Planning Grant 17,500$              Under Contract
FLATHEAD KALISPELL CITY TREASURER PFAS PER Armory & Old School Station Well RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
FLATHEAD KALISPELL CITY TREASURER PFAS PER Grandview Well RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
FLATHEAD KALISPELL CITY TREASURER Emerging Contaminant - PFAS Monitoring RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
FLATHEAD SOMERS COUNTY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Drinking Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
GALLATIN BIG SKY COUNTY WATER & SEWER Big Sky W&SD Mater Plan RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 3 RRG Planning Grants 3,500,000$        

COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

GALLATIN GALLATIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT Camp Creek Fish Passage & Temperature Project RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract

GALLATIN
LOGAN MONTANA COUNTY WATER SEWER 
DISTRICT Wastewater Infrastructure PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

GALLATIN RAE WSD                                           Wastewater System PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
GARFIELD JORDAN TOWN OF Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
GOLDEN VALLEY RYEGATE, TOWN OF                                  Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
GRANITE PHILIPSBURG TOWN OF Drinking Water Transmission Line PER RRG Planning Grant 10,000$              Under Contract
HILL HAVRE CITY OF Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 8,000$                Under Contract
HILL HILL COUNTY TREASURER Beaver Creek Dam Technical Narrative RRG Planning Grant 9,000$                Under Contract
JUDITH BASIN JUDITH BASIN COUNTY TREASURER                     Geyser Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 17,389$              Under Contract
LAKE RONAN CITY OF Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 19,000$              Under Contract
LAKE RONAN CITY OF Wastewater PER Update RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
LEWIS & CLARK LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY TREASURER                    Eastgate I & Eastgate II Drainage Feasibility Study RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract

LEWIS & CLARK RANCHVIEW COUNTY WATER DISTRIC Grid Integrated Solar Power for Water Delivery PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
LINCOLN GLEN LAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT Doxie Slough Seepage Mitigation PER RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Completed
LINCOLN LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT Grave Creek Restoration PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
MADISON MADISON CONSERVATION DISTRICT Cataract Dam PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
MEAGHER WHITE SULPHER SPRINGS, CITY OF Stormwater PER RRG Planning Grant 35,000$              Under Contract
MEAGHER WHITE SULPHER SPRINGS, CITY OF Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 35,000$              Under Contract

MISSOULA CLINTON IRRIGATION DISTRICT                       
Schoolhouse Lateral Phase 4 Pipeline Conversion 
PER Update RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Completed

MISSOULA MISSOULA CITY OF 
Missoula Public Library Living Roof Technical 
Narrative RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Completed

MISSOULA Missoula, City of CFR Sewer Crossing RRG Planning Grant  $              40,000 To Be Contracted
MISSOULA Missoula, City of High Park Drainage RRG Planning Grant  $              20,000 To Be Contracted
PARK CLYDE PARK TOWN OF Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
PARK COOKE CITY WATER DISTRICT Drinking Water PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
PARK WILSALL WATER DISTRICT 2023 Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 10,000$              Under Contract

PETROLEUM PETROLEUM COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
McDonald Creek Diversion Structures Replacement 
PER RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Completed

PETROLEUM PETROLIA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                      Low Line Canal Pipeline Conversion PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Completed
PHILLIPS SACO TOWN OF Capital Improvements Plan RRG Planning Grant 8,000$                Under Contract
PONDERA PONDERA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT S-Canal Pipeline Conversion PER RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Under Contract
POWELL DEER LODGE CITY OF Wastewater Treatment Plant PER Update RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 3 RRG Planning Grants 3,500,000$        

COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

POWELL DEER LODGE VALLEY CD 
Watershed Restoration Planning for High Meadow 
Storage RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

RAVALLI BITTERROOT COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT Union Diversion Upgrade Technical Narrative RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Completed
RAVALLI RAVALLI COUNTY TREASURER                          Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
ROOSEVELT FORT PECK TRIBES                                  Frazer Drinking Water PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract

ROOSEVELT FORT PECK TRIBES                                  
Lateral-42 Water Management Improvement 
Project RRG Planning Grant 25,000$              Under Contract

ROSEBUD NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE                           Lame Deer Creek Restoration Preliminary Study RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
SANDERS THOMPSON FALLS CITY OF Stormwater PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
SHERIDAN PLENTYWOOD CITY OF TREASURER Drinking Water PER RRG Planning Grant 29,000$              Completed
SWEET GRASS BIG TIMBER CITY OF Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS COUNTY CONS DISTRICT Big Timber Creek Study RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
TETON CHOTEAU CITY OF Capital Improvements Plan RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
TETON FAIRFIELD TOWN OF Fairfield Wastewater PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
TETON Power Teton County Water & Sewer District Water System Connection Study RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
TOOLE SHELBY, CITY OF                                   Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 9,000$                Under Contract
TREASURE YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DISTRICT                   Canal Rehabilitation PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
TREASURE YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DISTRICT                   Lateral Rehabilitation PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
VALLEY GLASGOW CITY OF Drinking Water PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
WIBAUX WIBAUX TOWN OF Water System PER RRG Planning Grant 30,000$              Under Contract
YELLOWSTONE HUNTLEY WSD                                       Huntley Yellowstone County WSD Water Sampling RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract
YELLOWSTONE HUNTLEY WSD                                       Water PER Update RRG Planning Grant 20,000$              Under Contract
YELLOWSTONE LOCKWOOD WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Lockwood W&SD Phase 1 PER RRG Planning Grant 40,000$              Under Contract
YELLOWSTONE LOCKWOOD WATER & SEWER DISTRICT Sampling & Evaluation of Emerging Contaminants RRG Planning Grant 15,000$              Under Contract

2,136,889$        82
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 4 RRG Emergency Grants 300,000$             

COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE  PROJECT TYPE 
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

CARBON BEARCREEK TOWN OF Spring Boxes Emergency Repairs Emergency Grant 10,000$                Completed
CASCADE CENTERVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS Septic Tank Failure Emergency Grant 20,000$                Completed
HILL HAVRE CITY OF WWTP Secondary Digestor Repairs Emergency Grant 10,000$                Completed
JEFFERSON BASIN COUNTY WATER & SEWER DISTRIEmergency Well Pump Repair/Replacement Emergency Grant 25,600$                Completed
LAKE ST IGNATIUS TOWN OF Emergency Sewer Main Repairs Emergency Grant 12,000$                Completed
LAKE ST IGNATIUS TOWN OF Water Tower Leak Repair Emergency Grant 12,000$                Under Contract
LINCOLN GLEN LAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT Sinclair Siphon Failure Repair Emergency Grant 30,000$                Under Contract
PHILLIPS MALTA CITY OF Emergency Force Main Bypass Emergency Grant 30,000$                Completed
TOOLE SHELBY, CITY OF                                   Collapsed WW Main Repairs Emergency Grant 10,000$                Completed

159,600$              9
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 5 RRG Irrigation Development Grants 500,000$             

COUNTY PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

CARBON King Pivot Irrigation Development Grant  $                50,000 To Be Contracted
CASCADE Jacobsen Laterial Ditch to Pipe + Headgate Project Irrigation Development Grant  $                27,250 To Be Contracted
CASCADE Smithmyer Flood to Wheel Line Irrigation Irrigation Development Grant  $                  6,645 To Be Contracted
GOLDEN VALLEY Burroughs Irrigation Repair & Wildlife Enrichment Project Irrigation Development Grant  $                22,748 To Be Contracted
GRANITE McCattle & Chor Ranches Irrigation Project Irrigation Development Grant  $                19,000 To Be Contracted
MISSOULA Smith's Peterson Ditch Rehabilitation Irrigation Development Grant  $                50,000 To Be Contracted
ROSEBUD Red Canyon Ranch Electric Power Irrigation Development Grant  $                50,000 To Be Contracted
SHERIDAN Groundwater Monitoring Equipment Purchase and Installation Irrigation Development Grant  $                30,000 Completed

 $             255,643 8
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 6 RRG Private Grants 100,000$             

COUNTY PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

GALLATIN High Level Septic System Replacement Private Grant  $                  7,500 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,250 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                      820 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,240 Completed
PARK Abandon Septic Tank and Connect to City Private Grant  $                  1,013 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  5,000 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,500 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,633 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,313 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,736 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                      258 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,321 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,594 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,364 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,750 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                      950 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,125 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                      950 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  4,565 Under Contract
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  3,665 Completed
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,125 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                      875 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,075 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,276 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,317 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,366 Under Contract
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,000 Under Contract
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  1,500 Under Contract
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  2,000 To Be Contracted
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  3,336 To Be Contracted
PARK Livingston Sewer Connect Private Grant  $                  5,000 To Be Contracted
RAVALLI Little Sleeping Child Dam Outlet Repairs Private Grant  $                  5,000 Completed

 $                71,416 32
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 7 RRG Watershed Management Grants 500,000$             

COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE  PROJECT TYPE 
 AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT  STATUS 

BITTERROOT Bitterroot Water Partnership Big Sky Watershed Corps Hosting Support Watershed Management Grant 8,000$                  To Be Contracted

GALLATIN Gallatin River Task Force West Fork Gallatin River Master Watershed Restor  Watershed Management Grant 50,000$                To Be Contracted

GALLATIN Gallatin Conservation District Gallatin CD - Association of Gallatin Agricultural Irr  Watershed Management Grant 50,000$                To Be Contracted

LEWIS AND CLARK Montana Watershed Coordination CounStrategic Organizational, Watershed Program, & Ed  Watershed Management Grant 10,300$                To Be Contracted

MISSOULA City of Missoula Missoula Big Sky Watershed Corps Host Site Cost SWatershed Management Grant 16,000$                To Be Contracted

MISSOULA City of Missoula Missoula Pattee Creek Watershed Group Formatio Watershed Management Grant 40,000$                To Be Contracted

PARK Park Conservation District Upper Yellowstone Watershed Group's Strategic P Watershed Management Grant 20,000$                Under Contract

POWELL Blackfoot Challenge Blackfoot Challenge Community Recreation and St  Watershed Management Grant 45,000$                To Be Contracted
239,300$              8
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 8 RRG Nonpoint Source Pollution Reduction Grants 2,500,000$                         

AGREEMENT_NUMBER RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE  AUTHORIZED AMOUNT  STATUS 
RD-DEQ-722 MT DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY                  MOU BTWN DNRC DEQ ADMINISTER RRG NPS 1,500,000$                          Under Contract

DEQ Project Sponsor Project Name DEQ 319 Recommend DNRC NPS Recommend

Big Hole Watershed Committee
Elkhorn Ranch Bank Revegetation and Fencing 
Project $60,641 $160,391

Bitterroot Water Partnership

Addressing Spike in NPS Pollution Inputs Post-
Wildfire in the Tolan Creek Drainage of Impaired 
East Fork Bitterroot $14,500 $104,850

Miller Creek 7 Mile Restoration Miller Creek 7 Mile Restoration $11,193 $35,482
Trout Unlimited Flint Creek Phase 3 Habitat Restoration Project $94,500 $105,499
Trout Unlimited Ninemile Reach 7 Placer Mine Reclamation $5,800 $245,000

City of Kalispell
Spring Creek Stormwater Treatment at Meridian 
North Drainage $0 $0

Gallatin Watershed Council
Spring Creek Farms: Camp Creek Restoration 
Phase II $17,000 $282,299

Trout Unlimited, Inc. Camp Creek Headwaters Restoration $75,450 $91,650

Trout Unlimited, Inc. Canyon Creek Stream Restoration and Monitoring $0 $0

Bitterroot Water Partnership

Educating, Engaging, and Empowering a 
Collaborative to Innovatively Address NPS 
Pollution in the Bitterroot $26,250 $0

Clark Fork Watershed Education 
Program

Process-based, low-tech restoration education 
and project implementation training for 
landowners $29,613 $0

Clearwater Resource Council
Seeley Lake Non-point Source Coordination, 
Outreach and Education $20,000 $0

Montana Association of Conservation 
Districts Rolling Rivers Trailer Education and Outreach $18,813 $0
Montana Watershed Coordination 
Council

MWCC Strategic Watershed Program & Education 
Planning with a Twist of Public E&O $9,000 $0

Sun River Watershed Group Sun River Water Quality Program $0 $0
$382,760 $1,025,171
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 9 RRG Project Grant Applications 2027 Biennium

COUNTY APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE

 RRGL 
GRANT 
REQUESTED 

 RRGL LOAN 
REQUESTED  TOTAL MATCH 

 TOTAL PROJECT 
COST 

Blaine Fort Belknap Irrigation District
Fort Belknap Irrigation District Main 
Canal Lining Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            209,983  $            334,983 

Blaine Zurich Irrigation District
Zurich Irrigation District Brown Creek 
Siphon Rehabilitation Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            872,884  $                8,105  $        1,005,989 

Carbon Bearcreek, Town of
Bearcreek Phase One Water System 
Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            917,627  $        1,042,627 

Carbon Joliet, Town of 
Joliet Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,531,685  $        1,656,685 

Carbon Red Lodge, City of
Red Lodge Phase 2-3 Wastewater 
System Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,977,500  $        2,102,500 

Cascade Fort Shaw Irrigation District
Fort Shaw Irrigation District Simms 
Creek Siphon Replacement Irrigation  $    125,000  $        5,181,317  $              13,755  $        5,320,072 

Cascade
South Wind County Water and Sewer 
District

South Wind Phase 4 Water and 
Wastewater Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,004,588  $        2,129,588 

Cascade
Sun Prairie Village County Water and 
Sewer District

Sun Prairie Village Water System 
Upgrades

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,113,000  $        2,238,000 

Custer Kinsey Irrigation District
Kinsey Irrigation District Hammerbacker 
Lateral to Pipeline Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            840,823  $                6,140  $            971,963 

Custer Kinsey Irrigation District
Kinsey Irrigation District Harris Creek 
Spill Structure Rehabilitation Irrigation  $    125,000  $            511,520  $                6,140  $            642,660 

Custer
Tongue and Yellowstone River 
Irrigation District

TYID Cowles Creek Flume Replacement 
Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            524,814  $            649,814 

Custer
Tongue and Yellowstone River 
Irrigation District

TYID Jones Creek Flume and Canal 
Conversion Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $        1,169,637  $        1,294,637 

Dawson Richey, Town of
Richey Phase 3 Water System 
Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,250,000  $        2,375,000 

Flathead
Bigfork County Water and Sewer 
District

Bigfork Water System Improvements 
Project

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        4,275,000  $        4,400,000 

Gallatin Manhattan, Town of Manhattan RRGL Water System
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,047,000  $        1,172,000 

Gallatin Willow Creek Sewer District
Willow Creek Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,878,625  $        2,003,625 
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 9 RRG Project Grant Applications 2027 Biennium

COUNTY APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE

 RRGL 
GRANT 
REQUESTED 

 RRGL LOAN 
REQUESTED  TOTAL MATCH 

 TOTAL PROJECT 
COST 

Granite Granite Conservation District
Granite CD Allendale Ditch 
Rehabilitation Irrigation  $    125,000  $                       -    $            125,000 

Granite Granite County
Granite County Flint Creek Dam 
Improvements Dams  $    124,990  $                       -    $            124,990 

Jefferson Basin Water and/or Sewer District
Basin Water and/or Sewer District 
Water System Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,389,240  $        1,514,240 

Jefferson Whitehall, Town of 
Whitehall Distribution System 
Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,556,951  $        1,681,951 

Judith Basin
Judith Basin County on behalf of the 
Geyser Water and Sewer District

Judith Basin County Geyser Wastewater 
Treatment System Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            956,783  $        1,081,783 

Lake
Arlee Lake County Water and Sewer 
District 

Arlee Lake County Water & Sewer 
District RRGL Wasterwater 

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            530,000  $            655,000 

Lake Ronan, City Of

Ronan Modernizing Wastewater 
Treatment Infrastructure for 
Environmental Compliance

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $                       -    $      10,859,000 

Lake St. Ignatius, Town of 
St. Ignatius Wastewater Collection Main 
Replacement Project

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        5,627,559  $        5,752,559 

Lewis and Clark Helena Valley Irrigation District

Helena Valley Irrigation District Lateral 
26.6 and Lateral 20.7-3.3 Seepage 
Mitigation Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $              56,360  $            181,360 

Lewis and Clark Helena Valley Irrigation District
Helena Valley Irrigation District Pumping 
Plant Automation Irrigation  $    125,000  $            272,285  $            397,285 

Lewis and Clark
Treasure State Acres Water and 
Sewer District 

Treasure State Acres Wastewater 
Treatment System Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            390,000  $            515,000 

Lincoln Glen Lake Irrigation District
Glen Lake Irrigation District Doxie 
Slough Seepage Mitigation Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $              57,561  $            182,561 

Lincoln Libby, City of 
Libby Wastewater System 
Improvements, Lift Station

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            934,000  $        1,059,000 

Madison Alder Water and Sewer District
Alder Water and Sewer District 
Wastewater System Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,722,000  $        1,847,000 
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
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Table 9 RRG Project Grant Applications 2027 Biennium

COUNTY APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE

 RRGL 
GRANT 
REQUESTED 

 RRGL LOAN 
REQUESTED  TOTAL MATCH 

 TOTAL PROJECT 
COST 

Madison

Department of Natural Resource and 
Conservation, Water Resources 
Division, State Water Projects Bureau DNRC Willow Creek Dam Rehabilitation Irrigation  $               -    $      14,000,000  $      13,335,000  $      27,335,000 

Madison Ennis, Town of Ennis Water System Improvements
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        3,883,000  $        4,008,000 

Madison Harrison Water and Sewer District
Harrison Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        3,754,860  $        3,879,860 

Madison Madison County
Madison County Big Hole River 
Restoration at Pennington Bridge Restoration  $    125,000  $            652,359  $            777,359 

Madison Sheridan, Town of Sheridan Water System Improvements
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,060,225  $        1,185,225 

Madison Twin Bridges, Town of 
Twin Bridges Water System 
Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,994,800  $        2,119,800 

McCone Circle, Town of
Circle Water System Improvements 
Phase 5

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,500,000  $        2,625,000 

Meagher
Martinsdale County Water and Sewer 
District

Martinsdale Water and Sewer District 
Phase 2 Water System Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,198,000  $        1,323,000 

Meagher White Sulphur Springs, City of
White Sulphur Springs Water System 
Improvements

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,662,080  $        1,787,080 

Missoula Clinton Irrigation District

Clinton Irrigation District Schoolhouse 
Lateral Phase 4 Pipeline Conversion 
Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $              17,931  $            142,931 

Missoula Missoula, City of Missoula Public Library Living Roof
Stormwater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            387,090  $            512,090 

Musselshell Roundup, City of
Roundup Wastewater Lagoon System 
Upgrades

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        4,827,000  $        4,952,500 

Park Cooke City Water District Cooke City Water System Main Looping
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,669,205  $        1,794,205 

Petroleum
Petroleum County Conservation 
District

Petroleum County Conservation District 
McDonald Creek Diversion Structures 
Replacement Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            700,050  $            825,050 

Petroleum Petrolia Irrigation District
Petrolia Irrigation District Main Canal 
Pipeline Conversion Irrigation  $    125,000  $            133,047  $            258,047 
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COUNTY APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
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 TOTAL PROJECT 
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Phillips Malta Irrigation District
Malta Irrigation District Black Coulee 
Siphon Replacement Irrigation  $    125,000  $            306,595  $            431,595 

Phillips Malta, City of Malta Water System Improvements
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        3,652,000  $        3,777,000 

Pondera Conrad, City of
Conrad Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,403,698  $        2,528,698 

Pondera Pondera County Conservation District

Pondera County Conservation District 
PCCRC S-Canal Pipeline Conversion 
Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            365,328  $            490,328 

Powell Deer Lodge, City of
Deer Lodge Wastewater Collection 
System Improvements Phase 2

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            753,000  $            878,000 

Ravalli Bitter Root Irrigation District
Bitter Root ID Diversion Control 
Modernization Irrigation  $      99,500  $                5,000  $            104,500 

Ravalli Bitterroot Conservation District
Bitterroot Conservation District - Union 
Diversion Resource Improvements Irrigation  $    125,000  $              58,885  $            183,885 

Ravalli Darby, Town of 
Darby Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,959,993  $        2,084,993 

Ravalli

Department of Natural Resources and 
Conservation, Water Resources 
Division, State Water Projects Bureau

DNRC Painted Rocks Dam Rehabilitation 
Phase 1 Irrigation  $               -    $      15,000,000  $      14,030,000  $      29,030,000 

Ravalli Pinesdale, Town of Pinesdale Water System Improvements
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,894,541  $        2,019,541 

Ravalli Sunset Irrigation District
Sunset Irrigation District Baker Ditch 
Oliver Split Headgate and Weirs Irrigation  $      18,238  $                       -    $              18,238 

Richland
Lower Yellowstone Irrigation District 
#1

Lower Yellowstone Irrigation District 
(LYID) #1 Thomas Point Pump Station 
Rehabilitation Phase 2 Irrigation  $    125,000  $            290,364  $            415,364 

Richland Savage Irrigation District
Savage Irrigation District Pumping Plant 
Rehabilitation Phase 2 Irrigation  $    125,000  $            286,596  $            411,596 

Roosevelt Wolf Point, City of
Wolf Point Phase 3 Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,375,000  $        2,500,000 
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Rosebud Hammond Irrigation District

Hammond Irrigation District 
Rehabilitation of the Big Porcupine 
Siphon Grant and Loan Irrigation  $    125,000  $            241,900  $            364,231  $            731,131 

Rosebud Yellowstone Irrigation District
Yellowstone Irrigation District Lateral 
17.6 Rehabilitation Project Phase 1 Irrigation  $    125,000  $                5,800  $            130,800 

Rosebud Yellowstone Irrigation District 
Yellowstone Irrigation District Main 
Canal Rehabilitation Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $                5,700  $            130,700 

Sheridan Plentywood, City of Plentywood Waterlines Ph I
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $            625,000  $        3,203,019 

Sweet Grass Big Timber, City of Big Timber New Water Storage Tank
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,729,000  $        2,854,000 

Sweet Grass Sweet Grass Conservation District
Sweet Grass CD Crest Ditch Headgate 
Rehabilitation Irrigation  $    125,000  $            137,452  $            262,452 

Teton Dutton, Town of
Dutton Water System Improvements - 
Phase 2

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,593,700  $        1,718,700 

Teton Fairfield, Town of Fairfield Water System Improvements
Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        3,254,700  $        3,589,700 

Teton Greenfields Irrigation District

Greenfields Irrigation District SRS Re-
Regulation Check Replacement Project 
Phase 2 Irrigation  $    125,000  $            839,632  $            964,632 

Teton Greenfields Irrigation District
Greenfields Irrigation District J-
Wasteway Modernization (Final Phase) Irrigation  $    125,000  $            208,476  $            333,476 

Toole Shelby, City of 
Shelby Wastewater System 
Improvements

Wastewater – 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        1,000,000  $        1,125,000 

Treasure Hysham, Town of
Hysham Phase 2 Water System 
Improvement

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        2,443,571  $        2,568,571 

Valley
Hinsdale County Water and Sewer 
District, Inc

Hinsdale County Water and Sewer 
District water system upgrades

Drinking Water - 
Infrastructure  $    125,000  $        4,000,400  $        4,125,400 

Yellowstone Yellowstone County

Billings Bench Water Association 
Rattlesnake Reservoir Diversion 
Upgrade and SCADA Project Irrigation  $    125,000  $            404,150  $            529,150 

73  $8,742,728  $      36,648,444  $    117,193,796  $    175,982,487 
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DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loans (HB 6) and Reclamation Development Grants (HB 7)
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 10 Reclamation Development Project Grants - Contracting Status $3,653,347
RANK COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE AUTHORIZED AMOUNT STATUS

1 Beaverhead Beaverhead Conservation District
Grasshopper Creek Mine Tailings Stream 
Bank Stabilization Reclamation - Mining 419,180.00$                      Under Contract

5 Cascade
Black Eagle-Cascade County Water and 
Sewer District

Black Eagle Sewer System Improvements 
2023 Reclamation - Mining 125,000.00$                      Under Contract

8 Cascade Cascade Conservation District
Muddy Creek Restoration and Resilience 
Project Crucial State Need 500,000.00$                      To Be Contracted

2 Gallatin DNRC - State Water Projects Bureau Willow Creek Dam Rehabilitation Project Crucial State Need - High Hazard Dam 500,000.00$                      Under Contract

3 Granite DNRC - State Water Projects Bureau 
East Fork of Rock Creek Dam 
Rehabilitation Crucial State Need - High Hazard Dam 500,000.00$                      Under Contract

7 Granite Philipsburg, Town of Philipsburg Wastewater Project Crucial State Need 316,667.00$                      Under Contract

9 Lewis And Clark DNRC  - Water Management Bureau
Expansion of Water Resources Division 
Hydrology Data Portal Crucial State Need 150,000.00$                      To Be Contracted

4 Liberty Chester, Town of Chester Motors Petroleum Cleanup Reclamation - Hazardous Waste 300,000.00$                      Under Contract

6 Powell Deer Lodge, City of
Milwaukee Roundhouse Site Passenger 
Refueling Area Remediation Reclamation - Hazardous Waste 342,500.00$                      Under Contract

5 Wheatland Harlowton, City of

Asbestos Removal, Cleanup, and 
Restoration of Contaminated Soils at 
Harlowton Roundhouse Reclamation - Hazardous Waste 500,000.00$                      Under Contract

10 3,653,347.00$                  
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COUNTY RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
AUTHORIZED 
AMOUNT STATUS

Beaverhead Beaverhead Conservation District
Elkhorn Mine and Mill 30% Remedy and 
Biofiltration Design Reclamation - Mining $50,000 Under Contract

Beaverhead Beaverhead Conservation District
Elkhorn Mine and Mill: Repository 
Investigation Reclamation - Mining $50,000 Under Contract

Beaverhead Beaverhead Conservation District
Biofiltration of Acid Mine Groundwater 
Seeps at Elkhorn Mine and Mill Reclamation - Mining $75,000 Awarded

Carbon Carbon County
Channel Migration Zone Mapping and 
Stream Channel Stability Assessment

Crucial State Need - CMZ 
Mapping $48,155 Under Contract

Cascade

Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality - 
Abandonded Mine Lands Giffen Mine Site Wetlands Complex Study Reclamation - Mining $61,271 Under Contract

Cascade Montana State University

Evaluation of microbially generated 
minerals to mitigate acid mine drainage in 
the Great Falls-Lewistown coal field Reclamation - Mining $40,585 Under Contract

Gallatin Gallatin County
Gallatin Drought and Deluge Adaptive 
Managment Plan

Crucial State Need - Drought 
Planning Document $50,000 To Be Contracted

Granite Granite Conservation District
Williams Gulch Bagdad Mine Site 
Investigation Reclamation - Mining $50,000 Under Contract

Granite Philipsburg, Town of Stormwater Planning Reclamation - Mining $75,000 Under Contract

Jefferson
Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality

Basin Creek Mine Revegetation Pilot 
Project Reclamation - Mining $71,628 Under Contract

Lewis And Clark Lewis & Clark Conservation District Threemile Dam Planning Project
Crucial State Need Crucial State 
Need - High Hazard Dam $62,400 Under Contract

Madison Ruby Valley Conservation District Granite Creek Realignment Project Design Crucial State Need $40,000 Under Contract

Missoula
Missoula Parks and Recreation 
District Fort Missoula Ponds Reclamation - Mining $75,000 To Be Contracted

Missoula Seeley Lake Sewer District
Seeley Lake Sewer District - Wastewater 
System Improvements Crucial State Need $34,500 Under Contract

Musselshell
Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality

Design of a floodplain restoration, flood 
mitigation, and recreational plan to 
mitigate erosion, improve riparian habitat 
and increase floodplain access for the 
Roundup Reach of the Musselshell River Reclamation - Mining $30,000 Under Contract
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Park Park County

Park County 2023 Upper Yellowstone 
Channel Migration Zone Mapping & Flood 
Mitigation Assessment 

Crucial State Need - CMZ 
Mapping $49,790 Under Contract

Phillips Saco, Town of Levee Certification Feasibility Study Other Crucial State Need $50,000 To Be Contracted

Powell Powell County
Upper Little Blackfoot Mining Complex - 
Engineering Design Reclamation - Mining $75,000 Under Contract

Powell Deer Lodge, City of
Milwaukee Roundhouse Passenger 
Refueling Area Planning Reclamation - Hazardous Waste $44,000 Under Contract

Ravalli Blodgett Creek Irrigation District High Lake Dam Rehabilitation Planning
Crucial State Need Crucial State 
Need - High Hazard Dam $47,268 Under Contract

Sanders Sanders County Vermillion River Grant Reclamation - Mining $50,000 Under Contract

Sheridan Ruby Valley Conservation District
Snowcrest Ranch Ruby River and 
Floodplain Restoration Pilot Project Crucial State Need $50,000 Under Contract

Silver Bow Butte-Silver Bow, City and County of
Butte-Silver Bow Drought Management 
Plan

Crucial State Need - Drought 
Planning Document $50,000 Under Contract

Silver Bow Montana Technological University
Slash Pile Biochar Technology Device 
Development Crucial State Need $50,000 Under Contract

Teton

Montana Department of Natural 
Resources and Conservation - Water 
Resources Division

Rocky Mountain Front Range Flood 
Preparedness & Mitigation Planning Crucial State Need $50,000 Under Contract

Toole Sunburst, Town of
Sunburst Suta South Petroleum Remedial 
Investigation Reclamation - Hazardous Waste $74,996 Under Contract

Valley Glasgow, City of
System Wide Improvements Framework 
(SWIF) Update Other Crucial State Need $50,000 To Be Contracted

27 $1,454,593
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COUNTY APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE
 RDG GRANT 
REQUESTED  TOTAL MATCH 

 TOTAL PROJECT 
COST 

Beaverhead Beaverhead Conservation District
Elkhorn Mine and Mill Remedy and 
Restoration Reclamation  $      300,000  $        2,744,676  $        3,044,676 

Fergus
Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality

DEQ CR Kendall Mine Long-term 
Seep Water Management Reclamation  $      290,352  $                4,478  $           294,830 

Granite Granite County
Flint Creek Watershed Resiliency 
and Drought Mititation Drought  $      300,000  $           150,000  $           450,000 

Granite DNRC Water Resources Division
DNRC East Fork of Rock Creek Dam 
Rehabilitation

High Hazard 
Dam  $      500,000  $      20,971,828  $      21,471,828 

Hill Milk River Joint Board of Control

Milk River Joint Board of Control 
Fresno Dam and Spillway 
Rehabilitation Project

High Hazard 
Dam  $      500,000  $        2,000,000  $        2,500,000 

Lewis and Clark Lewis and Clark County
Upper Blackfoot Mining Complex 
Water Treatment Plant Upgrades Reclamation  $      479,085  $             13,992  $           493,077 

Madison Ruby Valley Conservation District
Upper Ruby River Habitat 
Rehabilitation Demonstration Drought  $      458,700  $                      -    $           458,700 

Madison DNRC Water Resources Division
DNRC Willow Creek Dam 
Rehabilitation

High Hazard 
Dam  $      500,000  $      26,835,000  $      27,335,000 

Park
Cooke Pass, Cooke City, Silver Gate 
Sewer District Cooke City Wastewater System

Crucial State 
Need  $      500,000  $      14,178,996  $      14,678,996 

Phillips
Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality

DEQ Landusky Biological 
Treatment Plant Improvement Reclamation  $      500,000  $           271,425  $           771,425 

Powell Powell County
Upper Little Blackfoot Watershed 
Mine Reclamation Project Reclamation  $      495,123  $        2,875,000  $        3,370,123 

Powell Powell County
Milwaukee Roundhouse Soil 
Remediation Phase 2 Reclamation  $      500,000  $             12,000  $           512,000 

Ravalli DNRC Water Resources Division
DNRC Painted Rocks Dam 
Rehabilitation Phase 1

High Hazard 
Dam  $      500,000  $      24,030,000  $      24,530,000 

Rosebud Forsyth, City of
Forsyth Slaughterhouse Creek 
Flood Mitigation

Crucial State 
Need  $      500,000  $        8,879,000  $        9,379,000 
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Silver Bow Montana Technological University
Phytomining Remediation and 
Minerals Recovery Demonstration Reclamation  $      234,270  $             18,000  $           252,270 

Teton, Glacier, 
Pondera, Lewis and 
Clark DNRC Water Resources Division

DNRC Front Range Flood 
Preparedness

Crucial State 
Need  $      310,000  $                      -    $           310,000 

Valley Glasgow, City of Glasgow Levee Improvements
Crucial State 
Need  $      243,445  $             62,000  $           305,445 

17  $   7,110,975  $    103,046,395  $    110,157,370 
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MCERPW Montana Coal Endowment Program Regional Water Program
Interim Budget Committee Section F

Table 12 Regional Water Authority Grant Appropriations 
Authority Appropriation
House Bill 11 - MCEPRW $10,000,000
House Bill 2 - Regional Water Authority Grants $1,783,846

$11,783,846

Table 13 Regional Water Authority Grant Status

RECIPIENT  PROJECT TITLE 
TOTAL 
AUTHORIZED STATUS

DRY REDWATER REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY             Admin Funding Agreement OTO for 2025 Biennium $70,000 Under Contract
NORTH CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER 
AUTHORITY

Administrative Funding Agreement for One Time Only 
Funds in 2025 Biennium $140,000 Under Contract

DRY REDWATER REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY             Administrative Funding Agreement 2025 Biennium $360,000 Under Contract
DRY PRAIRIE RURAL WATER                           Administrative Funding Agreement 2025 Biennium $372,000 Under Contract
NORTH CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER 
AUTHORITY Administrative Funding Agreement 2025 Biennium $400,000 Under Contract
CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER SYSTEM Administrative Funding Agreement 2025 Biennium $360,000 Under Contract
CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER SYSTEM Musselshell-Judith RWS Phase 4 Construction $3,800,000 Under Contract
NORTH CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER 
AUTHORITY Loma Connection for Construction Water $100,000 Completed

CENTRAL MONTANA REGIONAL WATER SYSTEM
Administrative Funding Agreement for One Time Only 
Funds in 2025 Biennium $70,000 Under Contract

$5,672,000
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